MUllON EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY -FNE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX
DOLLARS ($1,825,626) FROM THE FUND BALANCES OF THE FOUR MAJOR OPERATING
FUNDS TO COVER THE COST ASSOCIATED WITH DEBT SERVICE ON THE MARCH 2001
TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

Section 1. The sum of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty-five Dollars ($1,577,335) from Areawide Service Area (101) revenues to cover cost
associated with debt service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 2. The sum of Eighty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-seven Dollars
($83,987) from Fire Service Area (131) revenues to cover cost associated with debt service on the
March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 3. The sum of One Hundred Thirty-six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-one
Dollars ($136,921) from Roads and Drainage Service Area (141) revenues to cover cost associated
with debt service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 4. The sum of Twenty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-three Dollars
($27,383) from Roads and Drainage Service Area (151) revenues to cover cost associated with debt
service on the March 2001 Tax Anticipation Notes.